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
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
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See HOUSES page 10RE

OPEN HOUSES
From page 8RE

MONTEREY SALINAS HIGHWAY

MONTEREY
$769,000 3BD 2.5BA SA 1:30-3:30
425 VIA DEL REY MONTEREY
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 596-0027
$795,000 2BD 2BA SA 2-4
1 SURF WAY #125 MONTEREY
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 915-5585
$795,000 2BD 2BA SU 12-4
1 SURF WAY #125 MONTEREY
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 915-5585
$924,000 3BD 2.5BA SA 1-3
28 CUESTA VISTA DRIVE MONTEREY
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$1,249,900 4BD 5BA SU 1-4
47 CIELO VISTA DR MONTEREY
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
$1,499,000 6BD 4BA SA 1-3:30
1008 WEST FRANKLIN STREET MONTEREY
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040

$749,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-3
508 MONTEREY AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2224

$809,000 5BD 3.5BA SA 2-4
19826 SPRING RIDGE TERRACE MTRY/SLNS HWY
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 521-0726
$2,495,000 4BD 7BA SA 1-4
807 TESORO CT MTRY/SLNS HWY
SOTHEBY'S INT'L RE 214-2545
$2,850,000 5BD 6.5BA SA 2-4
25015 BOLD RULER LANE MTRY/SLNS HWY
SOTHEBY'S INT'L RE 236-3164

PACIFIC GROVE

$475,000 2BD 1BA SA 1-4
782 JUNIPERO AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 601-8424
$475,000 2BD 1BA SU 2-4
230 SINEX AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
THE JONES GROUP 917-8290
$495,000 2BD 1.5BA SU 2-4
512 WILLOW STREET (R/C) PACIFIC GROVE
THE JONES GROUP 236-7780
$556,000 4BD 2BA SA 1-3
1239 PRESIDIO BOULEVARD PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2221
$556,000 4BD 2BA SU 12-2
1239 PRESIDIO BOULEVARD PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2221
$575,000 3BD 2.5BA SA 1-3
2910 RANSFORD AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$575,000 3BD 2.5BA SU 1-3
2910 RANSFORD AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2221
$595,000 3BD 2.5BA SU 1-4
518 WALNUT STREET PACIFIC GROVE
JOHN SAAR PROPERTIES 622-7227
$729,000 3BD 2BA SA 2-4
1326 MILES AVENUE (R/C) PACIFIC GROVE
THE JONES GROUP 601-5800
$739,000 3BD 2.5BA SA 1-3
316 14TH STREET PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2224
$739,000 3BD 2BA SA 2-4
411 8TH STREET (R/C) PACIFIC GROVE
THE JONES GROUP 917-8290
$749,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-3
508 MONTEREY AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2224
$749,000 3BD 2BA SU 2-4
1003 EGAN AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
THE JONES GROUP 277-8217

CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA 
NW Corner of Ocean Avenue & Dolores 
Junipero between 5th & 6th 

831.622.1040

ALAIN PINEL Realtors
CARMEL
Exquisite Provencal cottage is a designer
showcase. Single level warm & cozy retreat 
with open floor plan under cathedral ceilings 
with hand hewn beams atop plaster faux painted 
walls. French doors open to private patios,  
5 fireplaces, gourmet kitchen with adjoining 
breakfast room & separate dining room. Entire 
home has stereo/audio system w/flat screen TV. 
Detached garage, beautifully appointed home! 

Offered at $1,875,000 ~ LeReveCarmel.com 

To preview all our listings, log on to 

CARMEL
A private enclave in rose gardens at the end of  
 cul-de-sac on a hill above Carmel in a natural 
forested setting ~ convenient to everything.  
A well appointed 5+ bedroom, 4-bath home  
plus office/den,  with 2 master suites. Kitchen 
with well-lit vaulted ceilings, rose-marble  
countertops and premium appliances.  
The 1.6-acre grounds have an iron gate &  
circular drive & attached 3-car garage. 

Offered at $1,795,000 ~ ViaMarMonte.com 

apr-carmel.com 

PEBBLE BEACH 
Set on a large flat lot behind tall privacy walls,  
this crisp clean remodeled home enjoys a  
passage of light from one side to the other  
accentuating the views of gardens & meandering 
patios from most all of the light filled rooms.  
Offering 3 or 2 bedrooms with a very cozy den, 
sun room, breakfast room with a spacious open 
living area in between. A very special setting,  
location & neighborhood. 

Offered at  $1,195,000 

MONTEREY
On top of Carmel Hill, situated in a magical, 

tranquil world that backs up against the Pebble 
Beach preserve with panoramic views of Monte-
rey Bay, mountains & city lights.  This promises 

country living within minutes of downtown 
Monterey or Carmel, and the famed Pebble 

Beach golf courses. This California Spanish 
style home features 4 bed/4.5 bath, 3 fireplaces, 

outdoor fire pit, & gourmet kitchen. 

Offered at $1,249,900 ~ 47CieloVista.com 

   OPEN SAT 11-1 
    MISSION 2 SW OF 13TH 

CARMEL
Calling all nature lovers! Enjoy your own private  

front line views of the Carmel Bird Sanctuary 
plus views of the Santa Lucia mountains, Carmel 

Rive Beach and Point Lobos. The sunsets are 
spectacular. The home is located near the Carmel 

Mission, the Mission Ranch and the River 
School.. Enjoy the single level existing home 

and/or plan for future growth/updating. The 
property is walled and gated. 

Offered at $2,950,000 

   OPEN SUN 1-4 
   47 CIELO VISTA 

   OPEN FRI 2-4 SAT 10-4 SUN 2-4 
   26360 MONTE VERDE  

OPEN SUN 1-4 
3920 VIA MAR MONTE 

OPEN FRI & SAT 2-5 
3010 WHALERS WAY 
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OPEN HOUSES
From page 9RE

Beautiful 3 bedroom, 2 bath, 2,170+/- sq.
ft. home with top of the line finishes!
Plus this home sits on a 5,400 sq. ft. lot!
Chef's kitchen and open spaces are
perfect for entertaining and living the
good life! High ceilings, wonderful floor
plan and lovely gardens add to the ambience. Don't miss this gorgeous home. $988,000

OPEN HOUSE
SAT., JAN. 21ST 1- 4PM

925 Fountain Avenue, Pacific Grove 

FIRESIDE REALTY |  408-489-6346
2111 Lincoln Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125

The Carmel Pine Cone Sales Staff
Real Estate, Pebble Beach & Big Sur

Jung Yi, jung@carmelpinecone.com . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(831) 274-8646
Carmel Valley, Mouth of the Valley & Pacific Grove

Joann Kiehn, joann@carmelpinecone.com . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(831) 274-8655
Carmel-by-the-Sea

Phyllis Decker, phyllis@carmelpinecone.com  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(831) 274-8661
Monterey, Seaside, Sand City & Marina

Scott MacDonald, scott@carmelpinecone.com . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(831) 261-6110

Obituaries, Calendar, Service Directory, Classifieds
Vanessa Jimenez, vanessa@carmelpinecone.com  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(831) 274-8652

Legals, Accounting, Subscriptions
Irma Garcia, irma@carmelpinecone.com  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(831) 274-8645

Robin Aeschliman www.robinaeschliman.com (831) 622-4628

Details...
Creative. Informed. Respectful. Perspicacious. 

Discreet. Matching qualified buyers with Monterey

Peninsula homes of their dreams since 1988.

ROBERT EGAN - 831 920 2960 - robert@egancompany.biz

Paradise

Spectacular views of Carmel Bay,
mountains and city lights. Spacious
4 bed/4 bath home on 1/2 acre. $2,485,000

$798,000 2BD 2.5BA SA 12-2
130 19TH STREET PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2221
$799,000 3BD 2BA SA 2-4
1134 CREST AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2226
$799,000 3BD 2BA SU 1-3
1134 CREST AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2226
$799,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-3
1227 SHELL AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2226
$799,000 3BD 2BA SU 12-2
1227 SHELL AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$820,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-4
511 GROVE ACRE AVE. PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$840,000 4BD 3BA SA 1-3
388 CENTRAL AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$840,000 4BD 3BA SU 2-4
388 CENTRAL AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$849,000 3BD 3BA FRI 11-1
1035 EGAN AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 917-1960
$849,000 3BD 3BA FRI 1-4
1035 EGAN AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 920-8256
$849,000 3BD 3BA SA 1-3
1035 EGAN AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 277-9016
$849,000 3BD 3BA SU 1-3
1035 EGAN AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 277-3464
$895,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-4 SU 2-4
512 9TH ST PACIFIC GROVE
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
$895,000 3BD 4BA SA 1:30-3:30
710 LOBOS AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$895,000 3BD 4BA SU 12:30-2:30
710 LOBOS AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222

$988,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-4
925 FOUNTAIN AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
FIRESIDE REALTY 408-489-6346
$1,299,400 3BD 2.5BA FRI 1-3
826 BALBOA AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 594-8363
$1,299,400 3BD 2.5BA SA 11-1
826 BALBOA AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 917-1960
$1,299,400 3BD 2.5BA SA 1-3
826 BALBOA AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 333-6092
$1,299,400 3BD 2.5BA SU 1-3
826 BALBOA AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 277-9646
$1,575,000 3BD 3BA SA 2-4
1123 OCEAN VIEW BL PACIFIC GROVE
SOTHEBY'S INT'L RE 236-5389
$3,295,000 4BD 3.5BA FR 12-4 SA 2-5 SU 12-4
1349 PICO AVENUE PACIFIC GROVE
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040

$2,985,000 4BD 4.5BA SU 2-4
304 PASADERA COURT PASADERA
EGAN & COMPANY 920-2960

PEBBLE BEACH
$699,000 3BD 3BA SA 2-4 SU 3:30-5
3097 SLOAT ROAD (R/C) PEBBLE BEACH
DAVID LYNG REAL ESTATE 601-2665 / 917-9083
$789,000 3BD 2BA FR 2-5
3108 STEVENSON DRIVE PEBBLE BEACH
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
$849,900 3BD 2BA SA 2:30-4:30 SU 1-4
1155 LOOKOUT ROAD PEBBLE BEACH
JOHN SAAR PROPERTIES 420-8000
$1,195,000 3BD 2BA FR SA  2-5
3010 WHALERS WY PEBBLE BEACH
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
$1,195,000 4BD 4BA SU 12-2
3059 AZTEC ROAD PEBBLE BEACH
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2222
$1,199,000 4BD 3.5BA SA 2-4
3086 LOPEZ ROAD (R/C) PEBBLE BEACH
THE JONES GROUP 236-7780
$1,395,000 3BD 2BA SA 1-3
2nd and LINCOLN NE Corner PEBBLE BEACH
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2223

PEBBLE BEACH
$1,695,000 4BD 4BA SU 1-3
1612 VISCAINO ROAD PEBBLE BEACH
COLDWELL BANKER DEL MONTE 626-2223
$1,750,000 2BD 3BA SA SU 2-4
2964 QUARRY ROAD PEBBLE BEACH
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
$2,395,000 4BD 3BA SA 1-4
1491 PADRE PEBBLE BEACH
CARMEL REALTY CO. 241-1434
$3,275,000 3BD 2.5BA SU 1-3
3093 HACIENDA PEBBLE BEACH
CARMEL REALTY CO. 809-1542

SEASIDE HIGHLANDS
$480,000 3BD 3BA SA 1-3
4315 PENINSULA POINT DRIVE SEASIDE HIGHLANDS
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 277-9646
$480,000 3BD 3BA SU 1-4
4315 PENINSULA POINT DRIVE SEASIDE HIGHLANDS
J.R. ROUSE REAL ESTATE 920-8256

SEASIDE 
$975,000 3BD 3BA SA 1-3
2 FAIRWAY DRIVE SEASIDE
ALAIN PINEL REALTORS 622-1040
$548,888 3BD 2.5BA SU 1-3
4506 SEASCAPE COURT SEASIDE
KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 596-1214

Reserve your space NOW in the
AT&T Pebble Beach National Pro-Am

section to be published on:

February 3 & 10, 2012
Call to make your space reservation now!

Joann (831) 274-8655 • Jung (831) 274-8646
Vanessa (831) 274-8652

Phyllis (831) 274-8661 • Scott (831) 274-8654

AT&T PEBBLE BEACHAT&T PEBBLE BEACH

Judie Profeta
Owner/Broker
DRE #00703550

831.601.3207
jprofeta@apr.com JudieProfeta.com

Open House This Weekend
Slip away for the weekend...

to your second home or vacation getaway!

Saturday, January 21st ~  2:00pm to 5:00pm
1349 Pico Avenue ~ Pacific Grove

Extensive remodel, exquisitely done, spectacularly beautiful, 
eco-friendly and all with panoramic ocean views.

4 Bedrooms  |  3.5 Bathrooms  | 2,677 Sq. Ft.  | PicoBeachTract.com

Sunday, January 22nd ~  11:00am to 3:00pm
Santa Fe 2 NW 8th ~ Carmel

Remodeled in 2006, this spacious and private home has an extremely 
functional floor plan and extra off street parking.

3 Bedrooms  |  3.5 Bathrooms  | 2,100 Sq. Ft.  |  SantaFe2NW8th.com
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Carmel Valley: Deputies responded to a residence on
Schulte Road in reference to an intoxicated juvenile, who
attempted to spit on her father in the presence of deputies. She
resisted arrest and punched and kicked deputies while being
taken into custody.

Carmel Valley: Driver was contacted during a traffic stop at
Rio Vista Road and Carmel Valley Road and found to be DUI.

SUNDAY, JANUARY 8

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Officer observed a dog unattended
lying in the roadway on Junipero. Officer contacted the dog
owner, and a warning was given.

Carmel-by-the-Sea: Officer observed a dog off leash in the
business district on Lincoln Street and contacted the dog owner.
A warning was given.
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